Care_Group

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Acute Service

Community Recovery Service
Community Recovery Service
Community Recovery Service
Community Recovery Service
Community Recovery Service
Community Recovery Service
Forensic and Specialist
Forensic and Specialist
Forensic and Specialist
Forensic and Specialist
Forensic and Specialist
Forensic and Specialist
Forensic and Specialist
Forensic and Specialist
Forensic and Specialist
Forensic and Specialist

Older Adult

Older Adult

Older Adult

Older Adult

Older Adult

Older Adult

Older Adult

Care_Group_Subset

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

PICU Inpatient

Inpatient Rehabilitation
Inpatient Rehabilitation
Inpatient Rehabilitation
Inpatient Rehabilitation
Inpatient Rehabilitation
Inpatient Rehabilitation
Forensic and Specialist Inpatient
Forensic and Specialist Inpatient
Forensic and Specialist Inpatient
Forensic and Specialist Inpatient
Forensic and Specialist Inpatient
Forensic and Specialist Inpatient
Forensic and Specialist Inpatient
Forensic and Specialist Inpatient
Forensic and Specialist Inpatient
Specialist MH Services

Inpatient Cont Care

Older Adult Inpatient

Older Adult Inpatient

Older Adult Inpatient

Older Adult Inpatient

Older Adult Inpatient

Older Adult Inpatient

Ward
Amberwood Ward
Bluebell Ward
Boughton Ward
Boughton Ward
Chartwell Ward
Cherrywood Ward
Fern Ward

Fern Ward
Foxglove Ward
Pinewood Ward
Pinewood Ward
Rosewood (Acute)
Samphire Ward
Upnor Ward
Willow Suite

11 Ethelbert Road
111 Tonbridge Road
Newhaven Lodge
Rivendell

Rosebud Centre
The Grove
Allington Centre
Bedgebury Ward
Bridge House
Brookfield Centre
Emmetts Ward
Groombridge Ward
Penshurst Ward
Tarentfort Centre
Walmer Ward
Rosewood MBU
Frank Lloyd Unit
Jasmine Ward
Orchards Ward
Ruby Ward
Sevenscore Ward
Woodchurch Ward
XXXXCranmer

Ward_Gender Mean_Age_At_Admission
Mixed
Mixed
Male
Mixed
Female
Mixed
Female
Mixed
Mixed
Female
Mixed
Female
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Male
Mixed
Mixed
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

37
38
39
36
38
39
38
45
39
40
38
47
39
39
38
48
46
25

No_Admissions_In_Period

Fewer than 5

Fewer than 5
Fewer than 5

Fewer than 5

Fewer than 5
Fewer than 5
Fewer than 5

652
460
333

7
341
463
649

578
344
5
44
263
453
101

12

17

469

26
14

76

198
119
116
63
93
136



