Care_Group	Care_Group_Subset	Ward	Ward_Gender	Mean_Age_At_Admission	No_Admissions_In_Period
Acute Service	Inpatient	Amberwood Ward	Mixed	37	7 652
Acute Service	Inpatient	Bluebell Ward	Mixed	38	8 460
Acute Service	Inpatient	Boughton Ward	Male	39	9 333
Acute Service	Inpatient	Boughton Ward	Mixed	36	5 7
Acute Service	Inpatient	Chartwell Ward	Female	38	341
Acute Service	Inpatient	Cherrywood Ward	Mixed	39	9 463
Acute Service	Inpatient	Fern Ward	Female	38	8 649
Acute Service	Inpatient	Fern Ward	Mixed	45	5 Fewer than 5
Acute Service	Inpatient	Foxglove Ward	Mixed	39	578
Acute Service	Inpatient	Pinewood Ward	Female	40	344
Acute Service	Inpatient	Pinewood Ward	Mixed	38	5
Acute Service	Inpatient	Rosewood (Acute)	Female	47	7 44
Acute Service	Inpatient	Samphire Ward	Mixed	39	263
Acute Service	Inpatient	Upnor Ward	Mixed	39	9 453
Acute Service	PICU Inpatient	Willow Suite	Mixed	38	3 101
Community Recovery Service	Inpatient Rehabilitation	11 Ethelbert Road	Mixed	48	8 6
Community Recovery Service	Inpatient Rehabilitation	111 Tonbridge Road	Mixed	46	6 Fewer than 5
Community Recovery Service	Inpatient Rehabilitation	Newhaven Lodge	Mixed	25	5 Fewer than 5
Community Recovery Service	Inpatient Rehabilitation	Rivendell	Mixed	40	12
Community Recovery Service	Inpatient Rehabilitation	Rosebud Centre	Mixed	39	9 6
Community Recovery Service	Inpatient Rehabilitation	The Grove	Mixed	40	5
Forensic and Specialist	Forensic and Specialist Inpatient	Allington Centre	Male	34	4 17
Forensic and Specialist	Forensic and Specialist Inpatient	Bedgebury Ward	Mixed	49	9 Fewer than 5
Forensic and Specialist	Forensic and Specialist Inpatient	Bridge House	Mixed	46	5 469
Forensic and Specialist	Forensic and Specialist Inpatient	Brookfield Centre	Male	35	5 Fewer than 5
Forensic and Specialist	Forensic and Specialist Inpatient	Emmetts Ward	Male	30	D Fewer than 5
Forensic and Specialist	Forensic and Specialist Inpatient	Groombridge Ward	Male	38	8 Fewer than 5
Forensic and Specialist	Forensic and Specialist Inpatient	Penshurst Ward	Male	36	5 26
Forensic and Specialist	Forensic and Specialist Inpatient	Tarentfort Centre	Male	32	2 14
Forensic and Specialist	Forensic and Specialist Inpatient	Walmer Ward	Female	38	8 8
Forensic and Specialist	Specialist MH Services	Rosewood MBU	Female	30	76
Older Adult	Inpatient Cont Care	Frank Lloyd Unit	Mixed	79	9 7
Older Adult	Older Adult Inpatient	Jasmine Ward	Mixed	73	3 198
Older Adult	Older Adult Inpatient	Orchards Ward	Mixed	7:	1 119
Older Adult	Older Adult Inpatient	Ruby Ward	Mixed	74	4 116
Older Adult	Older Adult Inpatient	Sevenscore Ward	Mixed	78	8 63
Older Adult	Older Adult Inpatient	Woodchurch Ward	Mixed	73	3 93
Older Adult	Older Adult Inpatient	XXXXCranmer	Mixed	74	136